

W.P.(C) No. 15304 of 2017

08.08.2017 Mr. S. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The petitioner has filed this application seeking to quash the order dated 12.12.2011 passed by the disciplinary authority in Annexure-11, which has been confirmed by the appellate authority in Annexure-16 dated 23.04.2016.

Mr. S. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the authority, who has passed the order as a disciplinary authority in Annexure-11 is the same person who has confirmed the order in appeal as an appellate authority in Annexure-16. Therefore, no man should judge of his own cause, which itself violates the principles of natural justice.

Issue notice to the opposite parties by registered post with A.D., fixing an early returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within three days.

(DR. B.R. SARANGI)

JUDGE