

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**WP(C) No.15304 of 2017**

***Prasanna Kumar Pati*** .... ***Petitioner***  
Ms. Sarita Moharana, Advocate  
-versus-

***The Chief Executive Officer,  
Central Electricity Supply  
Utility of Odisha & others*** .... ***Opposite Parties***  
Mr. A. Dash, Advocate

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**  
**19.10.2022**

**Order No.**  
**05.**

**I.A No.10774 of 2022**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard Ms. Sarita Moharana on behalf of Dr. D.P. Nanda, learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Considering the recitals in the I.A, the description of Opposite Parties-TPCODL be substituted in place of Opposite Parties-CESU.
4. Learned counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to file consolidated cause title by 28.10.2022.
5. I.A is accordingly disposed of.
6. List the writ petition on 29.11.2022.

**(V. NARASINGH)**  
**Judge**

**PKS**