

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No. 15304 of 2017**

***Prasanna Ku. Pati*** .... ***Petitioner***

Mr. S. Das, Advocate

*-versus-*

***CEO, CESU and others*** .... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. B.D. Dash, Advocate

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**  
**17.01.2023**

**Order No.**

**07.**

1. Mr. Dash, learned counsel for the Opposite Parties seeks time to file reply to the rejoinder affidavit.
2. Accordingly, list this matter on 20.02.2023.

**(V. NARASINGH)**  
**Judge**

*Santoshi*