

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No. 15304 of 2017**

***Prasanna Ku. Pati***

....

***Petitioner***

Mr. D.P. Nanda, Sr.Advocate

*-versus-*

***CEO, CESU and others***

....

***Opposite Parties***

Mr. B.D. Dash, Advocate

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**

**04.04.2023**

**Order No.**

**09.**

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the Opposite Parties, list this matter on 02.05.2023.
2. Learned counsel for the Opposite Parties is called upon to file a reply to the rejoinder, if any.

सत्यमेव जयते

**ORISSA**

**(V. NARASINGH)**

**Judge**

*Santoshi*