

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 15304 of 2017

Prasanna Ku. Pati *Petitioner*

Mr. D.P. Nanda, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

CEO, CESU & Others *Opposite Parties*

Mr. B.D. Dash, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
04.05.2023

Order No.

10.

1. Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the Opposite Parties.
2. Registry is requested to change the description of the case in terms of the order dated 19.10.2022 by which Opposite Parties-TPCODL was substituted in the place of Opposite Parties-CESU. The consolidated cause title is on record.
3. Learned counsel for the TPCODL seeks an adjournment to reply to the specific averments made in the rejoinder regarding the alleged misappropriation regarding contribution to LIC and the installments paid towards the loan incurred by the petitioner, since the same would have a bearing on the case at hand.
4. List this matter on 28.06.2023.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Ayesha