

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 15304 of 2017

*Prasanna Ku. Pati* .... *Petitioner*

Mr. D.P. Nanda, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

*CEO, CESU & Others* .... *Opposite Parties*

Mr. B.D. Dash, Advocate

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**  
**04.07.2023**

Order No.

11. 1. Name of Mr. B.K. Nayak, learned counsel be deleted from the file, cause list as well as web portal of this Court.
2. Since by order dated 19.10.2022, the description of Opposite Party has to be changed as TPCODL, Registry is requested to carry out the necessary correction and reflect the correct name of Opposite Party in the list.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the TPCODL, Mr. Dash seeks further two weeks time to file reply to the rejoinder affidavit.
4. The same is objected to by the learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner on the ground that earlier also the adjournment has been sought for on the self same ground.
5. Taking into account the submission of the learned counsel for the Opposite Party-TPCODL, two weeks further time is granted.
6. Accordingly, list this matter on 25.07.2023.

**(V. NARASINGH)**  
**Judge**

*Ayesha*