

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.15304 of 2017

*Prasanna Kumar Pati*

....

*Petitioner*

Mr. D.P. Nanda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Payal Ray, Advocate

*-versus-*

*The Chief Executive Officer,  
Central Electricity Supply  
Utility of Odisha & others*

....

*Opposite Parties*

Mr. B.D. Dash, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER  
23.08.2023

Order No.

12.

1. On the consent of the parties, list this matter on 30.08.2023 as a part heard matter.

ORISSA (V. NARASINGH)  
Judge

PKS