

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 15304 of 2017

*Prasanna Ku. Pati*

..... *Petitioner*  
*Mr. D.P. Nanda, Sr. Adv.*  
*along with associates*

*-versus-*

*The Chief Executive Officer,*  
*TPCODL & Ors.*

.....*Opposite Parties*  
*Mr. B.D. Dash, Adv.*

CORAM:  
DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER  
27.03.2024

Order No.

15.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. On the request of learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

( *Dr. S.K. Panigrahi* )  
*Judge*