



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15304 of 2017

Prasanna Kumar Pati ***Petitioner***

Mr. D.P.Nanda, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

***The Chief Executive Officer,
TPCODL, Bhubaneswar &
others*** ***Opp. Parties***

Mr.B.D.Dash, Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE V. Narasingh**

**ORDER
06.03.2025**

Order No.

- 22.
1. It is submitted by Mr. Dash, learned counsel for the Opposite Parties that the written note was submitted on 16.08.2024.
 2. Registry is requested to verify and bring the same on record and list this matter on 11th March, 2025 at the top of the list for further hearing taking it as a part-heard.
 3. Mr. Nanda, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner is also requested to place on record the representation dated



15.09.2015 whereby the petitioner questioned the propriety of the Appellate Authority hearing the Appeal since as the Disciplinary Authority, he had passed the order.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

M.K.Rout